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 1

ENROLLED, House Joint Resolution,2

MOURNING THE DEATH OF REVEREND LUTHER EYER KRAMER,3

III. 4

 5

WHEREAS, it is with profound sorrow and regret that6

news is received of the death of Reverend Luther Eyer Kramer,7

III, of Hampton Cove, Alabama, on December 26, 2009, at the8

age of 67; and 9

WHEREAS, Reverend Kramer was a retired ordained10

minister of the North Alabama Presbytery; he attended Big Cove11

Presbyterian Church and was founder and director of The Key -12

North Alabama Center for Pastoral Counseling; he was a13

Licensed Marriage and Family Therapist and a Licensed14

Professional Counselor and was highly regarded for his15

dedication and skills; and 16

WHEREAS, his educational background included earning17

a Bachelor's Degree from Florida State University and a Master18

of Divinity Degree from Columbia Theological Seminary; he also19

attended Harvard Law School's Program for Lawyers in Mediation20

and Negotiation as well as completing all requirements except21

dissertation in the Forest Institute of Professional22

Psychology's Doctoral Program in Clinical Psychology; and 23

WHEREAS, a leader in community affairs, Reverend24

Kramer had been active in the Huntsville Rotary Club since25
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1991, serving as president in 2000-2001; he had served five1

years on the Alabama Board of Examiners in Counseling; in2

addition, he was a member of the Huntsville Hospital Ethics3

Board and a longtime supporter of the Huntsville Symphony and4

Young Life; and 5

WHEREAS, he leaves to mourn his death a daughter,6

Meredith Kramer Hay; son-in-law, John C. Hay, III; three7

grandchildren; and a cousin, Mary Anne Kramer; and 8

WHEREAS, Reverend Kramer was a valued member of the9

community whose presence will be greatly missed by all those10

who were privileged to know him; now therefore, 11

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH12

HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That the death of Reverend Luther13

Eyer Kramer, III, is recorded with deep sadness, and this14

resolution is offered in tribute to his life, along with15

heartfelt sympathy to his grieving family. 16
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 3   

 4 Speaker of the House of Representatives  

 5   

 6 President and Presiding Officer of the Senate  

House of Representatives7

I hereby certify that the within Act originated in8
and was adopted by the House 14-JAN-10.9

 10
Greg Pappas11
Clerk12
 13

 14   
 15   
Senate16 17-FEB-10 Adopted
 17   
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